Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 May 7, 2021

Frank Queen, County Attorney Haywood County Historic Courthouse Third Floor 215 N. Main St. Waynesville, North Carolina 28786

## Subject: Kevin "Adjudication" Ensley Obstructing my Request for Public Information.

Kevin Ensley sent an email to me yesterday, from his official county email address, which I took as an implied threat, and appears to be obstructing my Request for Public Information from Kristian Owen, Interim Financial Director. For background, see:

https://www.haywoodtp.net/pubTP/T210505.pdf and https://www.haywoodtp.net/pubII/210507EmailDialogOwenEnsley.pdf

Subject: Re: Revenue-Neutral Tax Rate Question - Request for Public Information

- Date: Fri, 7 May 2021 00:01:45 +0000
- From: Kevin Ensley <Kevin.Ensley@haywoodcountync.gov>
- To: Monroe Miller
- CC: Kristian B. Owen <Kristian.Owen@haywoodcountync.gov>, Bryant Morehead <Bryant.Morehead@haywoodcountync.gov>, Tracy Wells <Tracy.Wells@haywoodcountync.gov>, Eddie Cabe, Kirk Kirkpatrick <Kirk.Kirkpatrick@haywoodcountync.gov>, Brandon C. Rogers <brandon.rogers@haywoodcountync.gov>, Thomas A. Long <Tommy.Long@haywoodcountync.gov>,

Kristian will provide the number when she has time. I followed the math it's rather simple. I don't think there is any more info to provide. Mr Morehead was the budget officer for Gaston county which is many times the size of Haywood. So we trust their calculations. The budget numbers will be based on our community's needs.

BTW I'm sure Kristian's parents are proud of her work. They don't think she is an EMBARRASSMENT like your father told our staff that you were. And it's this bullying that he was talking about when he told them that.

L. Kevin Ensley, PLS PO Box 1401 428 Dellwood Road Waynesville, NC 28786 (828) 456-6395

Psalms 91:3, 5-6 Surely He shall deliver you .... from the perilous pestilence. You shall not be afraid .... of the pestilence that walks in darkness.

Sent from my iPad

Ensley states <u>**"I don't think there is any more info to provide."** What the [expletive deleted] is that supposed to mean? This is coming from the top guy that runs this county.</u>

Kevin Ensley followed up and sent an additional email:

Subject: Re: Revenue-Neutral Tax Rate Question - Request for Public Information

Date: Fri, 7 May 2021 00:46:45 +0000

From: Kevin Ensley <Kevin.Ensley@haywoodcountync.gov>

To: Monroe Miller

CC: Kristian B. Owen <Kristian.Owen@haywoodcountync.gov>, Bryant Morehead <Bryant.Morehead@haywoodcountync.gov>, Tracy Wells <Tracy.Wells@haywoodcountync.gov>, Eddie Cabe, Kirk Kirkpatrick <Kirk.Kirkpatrick@haywoodcountync.gov>, Brandon C. Rogers <brandon.rogers@haywoodcountync.gov>, Thomas A. Long <Tommy.Long@haywoodcountync.gov>, Jennifer Best <jennibe@outlook.com>

Truth will set u free. Are u going to make lies up about my kids like you did last time?Pick on little girls like you did last time? Yup like He said an Embarrassment.

L. Kevin Ensley, PLS PO Box 1401 428 Dellwood Road Waynesville, NC 28786 (828) 456-6395

Psalms 91:3, 5-6 Surely He shall deliver you .... from the perilous pestilence. You shall not be afraid .... of the pestilence that walks in darkness.

Sent from my iPad

It would appear that Ensley just got finished looking at an old episode of the X-Files after having had a couple of drinks. My grandson could compose a better email then that.

How did my Request for Public Information to obtain the Revenue-Neutral Tax Rate Calculation from Kristian Owen turn into something about his little girls?

Please see what you can do about reigning this guy in. He is on the threshold of costing the county a lot of money.

Additionally, I am adding two attachments for your files.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer.